

Brussels, 30.11.2022 C(2022) 8774 final

COMMISSION DECISION

of 30.11.2022

on the Annual Workplan for 2023 of the Health Emergency, Preparedness and Response Authority

EN EN

COMMISSION DECISION

of 30.11.2022

on the Annual Workplan for 2023 of the Health Emergency, Preparedness and Response Authority

THE EUROPEAN COMMISSION,

Having regard to the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union,

Having regard to Commission Decision of 16 September 2021 establishing the Health Emergency Preparedness and Response Authority (HERA)¹, and in particular Article 6(5), point (c), thereof,

Whereas:

- (1) In accordance with the Decision establishing HERA, in order to prepare the multiannual strategic planning covering all HERA activities, each year the corresponding annual work plan needs to be adopted by the Commission before 31 December. Such annual work plan covers HERA's various fields of activity, taking into account the programming cycle calendar of contributing Union programmes;
- (2) The measures provided for in this Decision are in line with the opinion of the HERA Board.
- (3) The budgetary figures and actions included in this Decision are indicative and therefore subject to change, pending the adoption of the decisions of the underlying funding programmes².

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Sole Article

The annual work plan for 2023 of the Health Emergency, Preparedness and Response Authority, as set out in the annex, is adopted.

This Decision shall enter into force on the date of adoption.

Done at Brussels, 30.11.2022

For the Commission Stella KYRIAKIDES Member of the Commission

-

¹ C(2021) 6712 final

Horizon Europe (2023-2024), EU4Health (2023) and the Union Civil Protection Mechanism (2023)